Docusign Envelope ID: 8A4205D0-39A3-454E-A74B-3D6B648763E8

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

. | Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

% COUNTY B 221147 A-1

SAP Number
4400021012
Probation Department

Department Contract Representative = Thomas Shiley

Telephone Number 909-463-7536

Contractor Michelle Laurent

Contractor Representative Michelle Heim

Telephone Number 909-234-5454

Contract Term November 15, 2022 — October 31,

2027

Original Contract Amount $2,200,000

Amendment Amount $0

Total Contract Amount $2,200,000 -

Cost Center 4810001000

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 1
Itis hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 22-1147, as follows:

DELETE Attachment A in its entirety and REPLACE it with a revised Price Sheet, attached hereto as Attachment

A and incorporated herein.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 22-1147 remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall
be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed

Amendment upon request.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8A4205D0-39A3-454E-A74B-9D6B648763E8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

g %ﬂwm&m

Michelle Heim

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors

SEP 7.3 2025

Dated:

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
By

Signed by:

> (-MMLL Huim

(Authohzed signature - sign in blue ink)
Michelle Heim

Name:
(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Owner
(Print or Type)
9/11/2025
Dated:

Address 13799 Portofino St Fontana, Ca 92336

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
AppravedSantg Pegal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/ H¥Department
. Paria 7¢mwn’ma7_ > > T\V‘ d;:l M
ana insixiengmay, Deputy County Counsel Tracy Reece, Chief Probation Officer
Date 9/12/2025 Date Date 9/15/2025
Revised 1/15/25 Page 2 of 6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8A4205D0-39A3-454E-A74B-9D6B648763E8

ATTACHMENT A

PRICE SHEET
5.11 UNIFORMS PRICING UPDATES W/ TARIFFS (7-1-2025)

ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & DECORATION COLOR SIZE COST
61164 5.11 Ladies Tactical Short Sleeve Polo Navy S-XL $45.00
71182 5.11 Men's Tactical Short Sleeve Polo Navy S-2XL $45.00
71182 5.11 Men'’s Tactical Short Sleeve Polo Navy 3XL $45.00
72360 5.11 Men's Tactical Long Sleeve Polo Navy S-2XL $49.00
72360 5.11 Men's Tactical Long Sleeve Polo Navy 3XL $49.00
64386 Ladies Stryke Pants regulars and longs Black/Tan 2-20 $74.00
74369 Men's Stryke Pants inseams 30-36 Black/Tan 28-44 $74.00
1
|
|
74369 Men's Stryke Pants regulars and open hem Black/Tan 46 -52 $74.00
S-2XL $215.00
48103 Signature jacket badge and shoulder patches sewn Black
3XL-5XL | $215.00
S-2XL $243.00
48152 Red patrol jacket with embroidery Red
1 3XL-5XL | $243.00

Revised 1/15/25 Page 3 of 6



Docusign Envelope 1D: 8A4205D0-38A3-454E-A74B-9D6B648763E8

48372 Tac-Dry jacket Black XS-=3XL | $142.00
59409 Trainer belts Black S-XL $46.00
59409 Trainer belts Black 2XL-4XL $46.00
58713 6 x 6 Pouch Black 1 size $32.00
#24 Rush back packs PRODUCT DISCONTINUED Black/ Tan 1 size $0.00
59012B Patrol bags Black 1 size $72.00

S-2XL $78.00

48016 Response Jacket Black/Navy

3XL-5XL $78.00
S-2XL $43.00

71049 5.11 Performance Polo Short Sleeve Red/Black/Navy
3XL $43.00
S-2XL $48.00

42056 5.11 Professional Long Sleeve Polo Red/Black/Navy
3XL4XL $49.00
61166 Women's Professional Short Sleeve Polo Red/Black/Navy S-XL $46.00
62408 Women's Professional Long Sleeve Polo Red/Black/Navy S-XL $45.00
72049 Men’s performance 5.11 LS polo shirt Red/Black/Navy S-2XL $47.00
72049 Men’s performance 5.11 LS polo shirt Red/Black/Navy 3XL-4XL $47.00
72049T Men’s performance 5.11 LS polo shirt Red/Black/Navy L-2XL $47.00
72049T Men’s performance 5.11 LS polo shirt Red/Black/Navy 3XL-4XL $47.00

Revised 1/15/25 Page 4 of 6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8A4205D0-39A3-454E-A74B-9D6B648763E8

Revised 1/15/25

71049T Men'’s performance 5.11 SS polo shirt Red/Black/Navy S-2XL $43.00
71049T Men’s performance 5.11 SS polo shirt Red/Black/Navy 3XL-4XL $43.00
61165 Ladies performance SS polo Red/Black/Navy S-XL $45.00
72175LS Men’s long sleeve shirt Charcoal S-2XL $60.00
72175LS Men'’s long sleeve shirt Charcoal 3XL $60.00
72175LS Men'’s long sleeve shirt Charcoal 4XL $60.00
711758S | Men’s short sleeve shirt Charcoal S-2XL $55.00
711758S | Men’s short sleeve shirt Charcoal 3XL $55.00
711758S | Men’s short sleeve shirt Charcoal 4XL $55.00
72175LS Men'’s long sleeve shirt Tall $60.00
) . Charcoal L—'I%)I(IL
711755S | Men'’s short sleeve shirt Tall $55.00
ALTERATION SERVICES FOR 5.11 UNIFORMS
ALTERATION SERVICES COST
Add front box pleat: Maternity Shirt : $30.00
Remove patches $6.00
Remove chevrons $6.00
Remove hash marks $5.00
Remove names from jackets $9.00
Launder or dry clean jackets NOT APPLICABLE

Page 5 of 6




Docusign Envelope ID: 8A4205D0-39A3-454E-A74B-0D6B648763E8

Add patches $5.50
Add chevrons $6.00
Add hash marks $5.00

Jackets - $7.00
Add name embroidery: Yellow Gold/Pink 1/2", Fist initial and last name

Shirts - $6.00
Add badge embroidery: Yellow Gold/ Pink $7.50
Delivery and Pick up from Training Center No Charge
Add Screen Print: “Probation” $5.50
Alterations to shirts NOT APPLICABLE
Alterations to pants ‘HEM’ $14.00
Alterations to jackets NOT APPLICABLE

8 Bound button holes -
$24.00

Alter rain pants for custom fit of duty belt: Machine thread button

holes — NOT APPLICABLE

Alter rain jacket to add flip out badge NOT APPLICABLE

Revised 1/15/25 Page 6 of 6



